
Knights of Columbus - Bishop Thomas Larkin Council #4727

Annual Calendar of Events

April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024

[Submit all recommended changes to: 

 DGK Michael Derr: "spartandesigner61@gmail.com" or 904-696-0519]

April Event Coordinator Time

Saturday, 4/8/23 Easter Egg Hunt John Lewis 11:00am

Tuesday, 4/11/23 ACA/Business Meeting/Officer's/

Officer's Nomination

Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 4/11/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Sunday, 4/16/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Saturday, 4/22/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisberg PGK 4:00pm

Saturday, 4/22/23 State  Bowling Tournament Tom Guggisberg PGK 8:30am

Tuesday, 4/25/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

May Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 5/5/23 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Tuesday, 5/9/23 Business Meeting / 

Election of Officers

Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 5/9/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 5/13/23 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 5/13/23 Squires Spaghetti Dinner Jose Praxedes PGK 4:00pm

Saturday, 5/27/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisberg PGK 4:00pm

Sunday, 5/28/23 State Convention Tim Wright

Tuesday, 5/30/23 Family Dinner Night

Charity Presentation Dinner

Tim Wright 6:00pm

Each Monday Walk for life University Blvd - CTK Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

June Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 6/2/23 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Tuesday, 6/13/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Saturday, 6/17/23 Installation of Officers Tim Wright 4:00pm

Sunday, 6/18/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Saturday, 6/24/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisberg PGK 4:00pm

Tuesday, 6/27/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Each Monday Walk for life University Blvd - CTK Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am
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July Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 7/7/23 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Saturday, 7/8/23 Trustees Audit Nick Klepac PGK 9:00am

Sunday, 7/2/23 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Tuesday, 7/11/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Sunday, 7/16/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Tuesday, 7/25/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 7/29/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Saturday, 7/29/23 Silver Rose at CTK Tim Wright 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University 

Abortion Clinic

Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

August Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 8/4/23 First Friday Mass Netitio Espejo 6:30pm

Sunday, 8/6/23 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Tuesday, 8/15/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Saturday, 8/19/23 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 8/19/23 Officer Installation Tim Wright 4:00pm

Sunday, 8/20/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Tuesday, 8/22/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 8/26/23 K'Cees  Membership Tea Shirley Mosley 2:00pm

Saturday, 8/26/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

September Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 9/1/23 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Sunday, 9/3/23 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Sunday, 9/3/23 Corporate Communion/ Breakfast Tim Wright 9:00am

Tuesday, 9/12/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 9/12/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 9/16/23 Bunko Knight Shirley Mosley 6:30pm

Sunday, 9/17/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Saturday, 9/23/23 Tootsie Roll Drive-Publix  at Merrill Scott Lutheran All Day

Sunday, 9/24/23 Tootsie Roll Drive-Publix  at Atlantic Scott Lutheran All Day

Tuesday, 9/26/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 9/30/23 Tootsie Roll Drive-CTK Scott Lutheran 4:00pm

Saturday, 9/30/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University

 Abortion Clinic

Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am
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October Event Coordinator Time

Sunday, 10/1/23 Tootsie Roll Drive-CTK Scott Lutheran All Masses

Friday, 10/6/23 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Saturday, 10/7/23 Rosary Procession for Mary Tim Wright 8:00 AM

Monday, 10/9/23 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Tuesday, 10/10/23 ACA/Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 10/10/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Sunday, 10/15/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Tuesday, 10/24/23 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 10/28/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

November Event Coordinator Time

Saturday, 11/4/23 Annual Memorial Mass at CTK Ralph Mosley PGK 4:00pm

Sunday, 11/5/23 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Tuesday, 11/7/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 11/7/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 11/11/23 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 11/11/23 Bunko Knight Shirley Mosley 6:30pm

Sunday, 11/12/23 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes 1:30pm

Saturday, 11/25/23 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Tuesday, 11/28/23 Family Dinner Night/

Charity Presentation

Tim Wright 6:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

December Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 12/1/23 First Friday Mass at CTK-Living Rosary 

with CKCCW

Tim Wright 5:30pm

Tuesday, 12/12/23 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 12/12/23 K'Cee Business Meeting Laura Morris 7:00pm

Sunday, 12/10/23 K'Cees Christmas Party Laura Morris 2:00pm

Sunday, 12/17/23 Squires Christmas Pary Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Sunday, 12/24/23 Consecration to Holy Family at CTK TBA/Father Boddie All Masses

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am
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January Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 1/5/24 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Sunday, 1/7/24 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK 6:30am

Tuesday, 1/9/24 ACA/Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 1/9/24 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 1/13/24 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 1/13/24 Bunko Knight Shirley Mosley 6:30pm

Sunday, 1/14/24 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Tuesday, 1/23/24 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 1/27/24 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisburg PGK 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

February Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 2/2/24 First Friday Mass 6:30pm

Saturday, 2/3/24 Religious Appreciation Night Tim Wright 6:30pm

Sunday, 2/4/24 Breakfast at CTK John Klinkenberg PGK

Tuesday, 2/13/24 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 2/13/24 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirly Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 2/17/24 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 2/17/24 Annual Benefit Ball Tim Wright 6:00pm

Sunday, 2/18/24 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Saturday, 2/24/24 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisberg PGK 4:00pm

Tuesday, 2/27/24 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am

March Event Coordinator Time

Friday, 3/1/24 First Friday Mass Netito Espejo 6:30pm

Sunday, 3/3/24 Corporate Communion/

Breakfast at CTK

Tim Wright/

John Klinkenberg PGK

9:00am

Saturday, 3/9/24 Bunko Knight Shirley Mosley 6:30pm

Tuesday, 3/12/24 Business Meeting/Officer's Tim Wright 7:00pm

Tuesday, 3/12/24 K'Cee Business Meeting Shirley Mosley 7:00pm

Saturday, 3/16/24 Road Cleanup Mike Stirna 8:00am

Saturday, 3/16/24 St Patricks / Founders Day Tim Wright 6:30pm

Sunday, 3/17/24 Squires Meeting Jose Praxedes PGK 1:30pm

Tuesday, 3/26/24 Family Dinner Night Tim Wright 6:00pm

Saturday, 3/30/24 Easter Egg Hunt Tim Wright 11:00am

Saturday, 3/30/24 Exemplification Degree Tom Guggisberg PGK 4:00pm

Each Monday Stand for Life, University Abortion Clinic Nick Klepac PGK 8:30am
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